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Dr. Leah Raby, Board Member-At-Large 
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Full Board of Directors 

IAOHRA Full Board 

2025-2026 

PRESIDENT 

Dr. Alisa Warren, Executive Director 
Missouri Commission on Human Rights 
111 North 7th Street, Suite 903 

St. Louis, MO 63101 

Phone: (314) 340-4717 

Fax: (314) 903-7238 

Email: president@iaohra.org 

 
1ST VICE PRESIDENT 

Diane Clements Boyd, Executive Director 

Evansville-Vanderburgh County Human Relations Commission 
209 Civic Center Complex 

1 N.W. Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd. 

Evansville, Indiana 47708 
Phone: (812) 436-4927 
Fax: (812) 436-4929 

TDD Hearing Impaired: 812-436-4928 

Email: dclements@evansville.in.gov 

 
2ND VICE PRESIDENT 

Tamie Tatum-Dixon, Department Head 

The City of Anderson Department of Human Relations 

120 E. Eighth Street 
Anderson, Indiana 46016 
Phone: (765) 648-6136 

Email: tdixontatum@cityofanderson.com 

 
 

TREASURER - VACANT 
 
 

ASSISTANT TREASURER- VACANT 

 

 
SECRETARY 

Kenneth Gunn, First Deputy Commissioner 
Chicago Commission on Human Relations 

740 N. Sedgwick Street, Suite 400 
Chicago, Illinois 60654-8488 

Phone: (312) 744-1545 

Fax: (312) 744-1088 

Email: secretary@iaohra.org 
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IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT 

Robin Toma, Executive Director 

Los Angeles County Commission on Human Relations 
3175 W. 6th Street, Suite 401 

Los Angeles, California 90020 

Phone: (213) 738-2788 

Email: rtoma@hrs.lacounty.gov 

 
REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE ATLANTIC REGION 

Kyla Hanington, Director 

Prince Georges County Office of Human Rights 

14741 Governor Oden Bowie Dr. 

Suite L105 

Upper Marlboro, MD 20772 

Phone: 301-883-6170 

Email: Khanington@co.pg.md.us  

 
SOUTHERN REGION REPRESENTATIVE 

Love Jones, Director 

City of Greensboro Department of Human Rights 

Greensboro, North Carolina, Director 
300 West Washington Street,  

Greensboro, NC 27401 
Phone: (336) 373-2038 

Email: love.jones@greensboro-nc.gov  

 
MIDWESTERN REGION REPRESENTATIVE 

Angela Phelps-White, Executive Director  

Ohio Civil Rights Commission 
30 East Broad Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215 

Phone: (614) 466-2785 
Email: angela.phelps-white@civ.ohio.gov  

 
WESTERN REGION REPRESENTATIVE 

Keoki Kim, Executive Director 

Anchorage Equal Rights Commission 

632 W. 6th Ave #110 

Anchorage, AK 99501 

Phone: 907-343-4342 

Email: Keoki.kim@anchorageak.gov 
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MEMBER-AT-LARGE 

Anthony Lewis 

Michigan Department of Civil Rights 

3054 West Grand Boulevard, Suite 3-600 

Detroit, Michigan 48202 

Phone: (313) 456-3700 

Email: lewisa4@michigan.gov  

 
MEMBER-AT-LARGE 
Robert Corbusier 

Alaska State Commission for Human Rights 
1901 Bragaw Street, Suite 300 
Anchorage, Alaska 99508 
Phone: (907) 276-7474 

Email: robert.corbusier@alaska.gov 

 
MEMBER-AT-LARGE 

Leah Raby, Ph.D, Executive Director 
Louisiana Commission on Human Rights 

P.O. Box 94094 

Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70804 

Phone: (225) 342-6969 

Email: lraby@lchrgov.net  
 

MEMBER-AT-LARGE 

Cleveland L. Horton, Deputy Director 

Maryland Commission on Civil Rights 

Baltimore, Maryland 

Edward C. Papenfuse State Archives Building 
350 Rowe Blvd. 

Annapolis, MD 21401 
Phone: (410) 767-8591 

Email: clevelandl.horton@maryland.gov 
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